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Production 

Memorandum 

Price 10 cents 

Month 	1953 	1954 	 1953 	1954 
1 000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 

July 
At ..... .  
September 
October 
Noventher 
December 

January .. . 
February 
March .......... 
April 
May 
June ........... 

11,091 	10037 
8,066 8,191 
8,600 10,233 
8,526 9,476 
8 2 443 8,712 
9,394 - 

7,561 
7,207 
8,795 

11,581 
10,794 
10,441 

Total, 5 months 	44,726 	46,949 

Total, 12 months . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . .. . . . . . . . . . . .......... . . . 	110,499 

STOCKS J 
(Including 8tocks held by manufacturers, wholesalers and other warehouses) 

June 1, 	May 1, 
1953 	 1954 	 1954 

	

(Revised) 	(Revised) 

	

1 000 lb. 	1 000 lb. 	1`000 lb. 

Atlantic Provinces ....... 213 495 372 

Ontario .................o 1,420 1,862 1,598 

Manitoba . .. ..... .. . ..... . 142 239 175 

Saskatchewan ............. 145 107 91 

Alberta 	.................. 477 457 331 

British Columbia .,....... 463 439 446 

Total. Canada ............ 2860 3,599 3,013/ 

J Canpiled in the Live Stock Section, Agriculture Division. 
/ Of this total 1,782 0000 pounds were held by manufacturers. 

Prepared in Animal Products Section, Industry and Merchandising Division. 
6506-502 
11-6-54 

EbMOtD CLOUMM C.M.G., OA.. D.SP.. Queens Prtnter and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa, 1954. 
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