## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Rt. Hon. C. D. Howe, Minister of Trade and Commerce



Memorandum

Vol. 6 No. 5

## MARGARINE STATISTICS

May, 1954

## Production

Price 10 cents

Month	1953	1954		1953	1954
	1000 lb.	'000 lb.		'000 lb.	1000 lb.
January February March April May June	11,091 8,066 8,600 8,526 8,443 9,394	10,337 8,191 10,233 9,476 8,712	July August September October November	7,561 7,207 8,795 11,581 10,794 10,441	
Total, 5 months	44,726	46,949			
Total, 12 months .				110,499	

## STOCKS 1/ (Including stocks held by manufacturers, wholesalers and other warehouses)

	June 1, 1953 (Revised)	May 1, 1954 (Revised)	June 1; 1954
	'000 lb.	1000 lb.	*000 lb.
Atlantic Provinces	213	495	372
Ontario	1,420	1,862	1,598
Manitoba	142	239	175
Saskatchewan	145	107	91
Alberta	477	457	331
British Columbia	463	439	446
Total, Canada	2,860	3,599	3,013 2/

<sup>1/</sup> Compiled in the Live Stock Section, Agriculture Division. 2/ Of this total 1,782,000 pounds were held by manufacturers.

Prepared in Animal Products Section, Industry and Merchandising Division. 6506-502 11-6-54

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRAR/
HISTORIAGUE STATISTICE CANADA

1010645600